40.00 CH

08-19-2002



NU6 (1 9 1000)	004730.00007
1021942	59 σ τη ε ατακτικό or copies thereof:
1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties: 1. Sharon Patricia Mary CROUCH 2. Dawn Ann BRADBURY 3. Kevin John SLATER 7 1 7 1 7	2. Name and address of receiving party or parties: Lumitech (UK) Limited Nottingham Business Park City Link, Nottingham NG2 4LA UNITED KINGDOM
Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date: July 2, 2002	Additional Name(s) and Address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:
A. Patent Application Number(s): 10/139,740 Additional Name(s) and Address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No	B. Patent Number(s):
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed
Joseph M. Skerpon Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W., 11th Floor Washington, D.C. 20001-4597	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account* Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording this assignment Deposit Account No.: 19-0733
Do Not Use this Space	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document. Joseph M. Skerpon, Reg. No. 29,864 Name of Person Signing 16/2002 DBYRNE 00000168 190733 10139740	strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original 9- Ay 2002 Date

PATENT

Total Number of Pages including Cover Sheet: 6

REEL: 13192 FRAME: 0824

Affekaey Docket No. 004730.00007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sharon Patricia Many CROUCH, Ferndese, Hamilton Drive, The Park, Nottingham NG7 1DF, UNITED KINGDOM; Duam Ann BRADBURY, 7 Malembury Read, Nottingham NG3 5OR UNITED KENGDOM; and Kevin John SLATER, 23s, Cavandish Crympost South, The Park, Nottingham NG7 1ED. UNITED KINGDOM

hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Areigner, have invested certain 240 and useful improvements in ASSAY OF MICROCORGANISMS IN CELL CULTURES

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared,

	the Declaration	for said application (meouted on even date herowith;
--	-----------------	------------------------	--------------------------------

said application having been Ried in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 7. M

2002, and accorded Serial Number 10/139.740, and was macrosed on May 7, 2002 (if applicable): said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty 6a November 8, 2000 and accorded Application No. PCT/CB00/04264, the United States of America being designated; X

WHEREAS, LUMITECH (UK) LIMITED, Nordingham Business Park, City Link, Nothingham NG2 4LA. UNITED KINGDOM

hardrafter referred to se the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire pight, title and interest in and to the aforesaid investible and in and to say Lesters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor,

NOW THERESORE, for good and religible consideration fit. Amignor by these presents do sell, amign, and manufar up to the Amignore, its successors, legal representatives and amigns, the fail and exclusive right to the invention as described in said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Parent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in tentioned postessions and in and to say and all divisions, refermen, constituentless and extensions thereof.

AND said Assignor sudurize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademerks to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assigner,

AND said Assignor warrant and envenant that I'We have full right to convey the entire interest herein transpood and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any insurancest or assignment in conflict berewith;

AND and Assigner agree to occumentate to mid Antiques or let representatives my feets known to me/us respecting and investion, to execute all divisional, continuation, release and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful costs relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States, when sequested so to do by and Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I'We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.

Date: X 2.703	Signature: X 5. COUCH
Dese: X 2,7 2	Signature: X D. C. Bradbu- Name: Dava Am BRADBURY
Desc. × 2 92 by 2002	Signiture: A Capel Name: Kevin John SLATER

---- ----

マム 成む

RECORDED: 08/09/2002

DAT USB.T.THUT

ANNE NEW CLL FAR + AAA TE: LL SUUS ANNE

Keceived at: 11h 29m, 2/7/2002

PATENT

REEL: 13192 FRAME: 0825